m R 5 mRia ?_
Decision No. 75316 P

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Iavestigation
into the rates, rules, regulations,
charges, allowances and practices of
all common carriers, highway cax-
riers and city carriers relating to
the transportation of any and all
commodities between and within all
points and places in the State of
California (including, but not
limited to, transportation for which
rates are provided in Minimum Rate
Tariff Neo. 2).

Case No. 5432
Petition for Modification
No. 524
(Filed December 10, 1968)

In the Matter of the Investigation
into the rates, rules, regulations,
charges, allowances and practices of
all common carriers, highway car-
riers and city carriers relating to
the transportation of property in
the City and County of San Francisco,
and the Counties of Alameda, Contra
Costa, Lake, Marin, Mendoecino,
Monterey, Napa, San Benito, San Mateo,
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Solamo and
Sonoma.

Case No. 5441 i
Petition for Modification
No. 154
(Filed December 10, 1968)

\.‘VV\/VW\JVVVVW "o Mo N NS N N NP NN NS NN NS

Arlo D. Poe, J. C. Kaspar and H. F. Kollmyexr, for
California Trucking Association, petitioner.

Richard D. Stokes, Edward J. Maurer, and E. H.
Griffiths, for various carrier respondents.

Russell Bevans, John T. Reed, Jefferson H. Mevers,
Ronaid W. Zaller, and William D. Maver, Lor
various organizations and shippers, interested
parties. ‘

Robert E. Walker and R. J. Carberry, for the
Commission staff.

OPINION

By these petitions, the California Trucking Association

seeks upwaxd adjustments of f£ive percent in the minimum rates named

in Minimum Rate Tariff 19 (San Francisco Drayage) and Minimum Rate




C. 5432, Pet. 524 et al JR

Tariff No. 1-B (East Bay Drayage Area), and additional adjustments
in the pool shipment rates named in those tariffs and in Minioum .
Rate Tariff No. 2.

Public hearing was held on January 17, 1969, at San
Francisco, before Examiner Turpen. Evidence was presented by
petitioner's director of transportation ecoaomics and by representa-
tives of the Commission's Transportation Division staff,

The present minimum rates reflect the cost levels as of
April 1, ;968. Petitioner's witness testified that the labor con-
tracts signed in 1967 provide for additional wage increases effective
April 1, 1969. He introduced an exhibit showing the effect of the
wage increases along with the effect of increases in payroll taxes
and changes in workmen's compensation insurance.

An engincer from the Commission's Transportation Division
presented exhibits showing the cost of transporting property in
San Pfapcisco and the East Bay. This witness explained that he
took the basic cost studies prepared in 1962 and substituted the
current wage cost figures and calculated the percentage increase
over the 1968 costs. A rate expert from the Commission's Transpoz-
tation Division introduced an exhibit showing his proposed rates
calculated by increasing the present rates by the percentages saown
in the cost studies, making minor adjustments o retain proper
relationships between the rates. In several items, which do not
iﬁvolve labor, the witness proposed no changes in the present rates.
The staff proposed increases of approximately 2 to 5 perxceat. Teti-
tioner's director of transportation economics stated that although
ne felt that the staff's cost studies did not reflect 2ll the cost
increases incurred, he would be willing to accept as rxeasonable

the rates proposed by the staff in place of tae flat percentage

increase proposed in the petition.

-2~




C. 3432, Pet. 524 et al JR

Petitioner's witness proposed increases in the pool car

rates in the" tariffs of 15 to 20 percent based on the same method

of recalculating the 1964 cost study originally prepared by petitioner.
The greater amount of increase is due to there having been no change
in these rates since 19645.

No one opposed the sought increases.

The evidence is clear, and the Commission finds, that the
carriers engaged in transportation subject to the minimum rates hexe
involved will experience increased costs, effective April 1, 1969,
to the exteant set forth in the exhibits introduced into the record
herein.

Upon consideration of all the facts of'record, the
Commission finds that the increases in rates as set forth in the
staff's exhibit and as proposed by petitiomer for pool car shipments
are justified and will result in just, reasonable, and nondiscrim-
inatory minimum rates.

The Commission further finds that to the extent that the
provisions of Minimum Rate Taxiffs Nos. 1-B, 2 and 19 have becen
found heretofore to constitute reasonable minimum rates and rules for
comxon carriers as defined in the Public Utilities Act, said pro-
visions, 2s hereinafter adjusted, are, and will be, reasonable
minimuxn rate provisions for said common carriers. To the extent
toat the existing rates and charges of said common carriers for the

ransportation involved are less in voluxe or effect than the minjmum
xzates and charges herein desigrated as reasonable fox said carrxiers,
to that same cxtent the rates and charges of said carriers are herebly
found to be, ncw and for the furture, unreasonable, imsufficient and
not justified by the actual competitive rates of competing carriers

or by the costs of other means of transportation.

-3-




C. 5432, Pet. 524 et al JR

The Commission concludes that Petitions for Modification
No. 154, in Case No. 5441, and No. 524, in Case No. 5432, should be
granted and that Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 1-B, 2 and 19 should be
amended accordingly. In order to avoid duplication of tariff dis-
tribution, Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1-B will be amended by the
ensuing ordexr and Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 2 and 19 will be amended

by separate orders.

IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1-B (Appendix B of Decision No.
65834, as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to
become effective May 10, 1969, the revised pages attached hereto

and listed in Appendix A, also attached hereto, which pages and

appendix by this reference are made a part hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject also to said Decision No. 55834,
as amended, be and they are hereby directed to establish in their
taxiffs the increases necessary to conform with the further adjust-
wents herein of that decision.

3. Any provisions concurrently maintained in common carxier
tariffs which are more restrictive than, or which produce charges
greater than, those contained in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1-B, are
authorized to be maintained in connection with the ‘increased rates
and charges directed to be established by ordering paragraph 2
hereof.

4. The increases‘in rates, minimum charges and accessorial

service charges directed to be established by oxdering paragraph 2




C. 5432, Pet. 524 et 2l = JR

hereof be and they are authorized to be made applicable.also for the
transpoxtation of all traffic now subject to class or commodity rates

in common carrier tariffs:

(a) For which minimum commodity rates have been
established;

For which minimum rates have not been established; and

(¢) For which rates have been established based upon
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1-B.

5. Tariff publications resulting in increases required or
authorized to be made by common carriers as a result of the order
herein shall be filed not earlier than the effective date of this
order and may be made effective not earlier than the tenth day after
the effective date of this order, on not less than ten days' notice
to the Commission and to the public; such tariff publications &s are
required shall be made effective not later than May 10, 1969; as to
incxeases which are authorized but not required, the authority herein
grante& éhall expire unless exercised within sixty days after the

effective date of this order; and tariff publications resulting in

reductions way be made effective not earlier than the tenth day

after the effective date of this order, and may be made effective on
not less than tén days' notice to the Commission and to the public
if filed not later tham sixty days after the effective date of the
minimum rate tariff pages incorporated ir this order.

6. Common carriers, in establishirg and naintaining the rates
authorized hereinabove, 'are hereby authorized to depaxt from the
provisions of Section 480 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent
necessary to 2djust long~ and short-hzul departures now maintained
under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding authorizations

are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this




C. 5432, Pet.. 524 et al JR

order; and schedules containing the rates published uader this
authority shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing long-
and short-haul departures and to this order.
7. Ia all other respects said Decision No. 65834, as amended,

shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this oxder shall be tweaty-four
days after the date hercof.

Dated at San Francisco , California, this / SL
, 1969.

757

Z) /A/f/’/m/




C. 5441 (Pe.lSé) MRT 1-B - el

FPPENDIX A TO DECISION N0.__oeq e

List of Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1-B

Authorized by Said Decision

Seventeenth Revised Page 19
Seventh Revised Page 23
Seventh Revised Page 24
Eighth Revised Page 25
Sixth Revised Page 26
Seventh Revised Page 27
Eighth Revised Page 38
First Revised Page 38-A
Seventh Revised Page 40
Seventh Revised Page 41
Seventh Revised Page 42

Seventh Revised Page 47

(End of Appendix A List)




Seventcenth Revised Page .... 19

Cancels _ ) .
Sixteenth Revisced Page ...c... 19 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

— i

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) Ieem

APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates provided in this tariff are £or the transporta-
tion of shipments, as defined in Item No. ll, f£rom point
of origin to point of destination and include tailgate
loading into and tailgate unloading £rom the carrier's
equipnent. (See Item No. 110.)

APPLICATION OF GOVERNING PUBLICATIONS

(a) Except as othexwise provided, class rates in
this tariff are subject to the ratings shown in:
(1) The Governing Classification.
(2) Sections Nos. 2-A, 2-B and 2-C only of the
Exception Ratings Tariffs. , ,

(») Except as otherwise provided, rates in this tar-
iff are subject to the provisions of the following items
(rules) only of the Governing Classification:

igé 997. (Table A)

(¢c) where the ratings are in conflict with those pro-
vided in this tariff, the provisions of this tariff will
2pply.

FP y(d) Commodity rates named in this taxiff are gov-
erned by the Governing Classification to the extent that
commodity rate items make specific referemcc thereto.

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES

(a) For pickup or delivery or for stacking, sorting
oxr other accessorial service which is not authorized to
be performed under the rates named in this tariff and for
which a charge is not otherwise provided, an additional

charge of ¢$8.25 per man per hour, minimum charge ¢$2.05
shall ke made.

(5) When carrier is required to provide ;dditional
labor, at point of origin or point of destination, for.the
handling of articles or packages which, because of theixr
weight or bulk, cannot be handled by one man, an additional
charge of #$8.15 per man per hour, minimum charge ¢$8.15
shall be made.

(¢) On shipments of glass as described under the
heading “Glags” in the Governing Classification in pack-
ages named therein exceceding 120 united iaches, add 6%

cents)pe: 100 pounds to applicable class rates. (See
Note.

NOTE~-Will not apply where crane facilities arxe
available without cost to carrier or loading and/or un-
loading is performed by shipper and/or comsignee, 2t
both pickup and delivery points.

t—— —

ADVANCE CHARGZS

All charges on shipments advanced by a carriex for
the account of a shipper or consignee will be payable
on demand of the carrier making the advance.




ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATES

Common carrier rates may be applied in lieu of the
rates provided in this tariff when such common carrier
rates produce a lower aggregate charge for the same
transportation between the same points of origin and des~
tination and for the same accessorial services than re-

sults from the application of the rates herein provided.
(See Exception.)

When the common carrier rate used does not include
accessorial services performed by the carrier, the fol-
lowing charges £or such accessorial services shall be
added: (See Note)

(3a) For loading onto carrier's equipment, the
charges provided in paragraph (d).

(b) Pox unloading from carrier'’'s equipment, the
charges provided in paragraph (4).

(¢) Foxr other accessorial services for which charges
are provided in this tariff, the additional charge or
chaxges so provided.

(d) 5 cents per 100 pounds.

NOTE~~-In applying the provisions of this item, 2
rate no lower than the common carrier rate and a weight
no lower than the actual weight or published minimum
weight (whichever is the highex) applicable in connec-
tion with the common carrier rate shall be used.

EXCEPTION: The provisions of this item do not apply

ggose:vices performed under the provisions of Item No.

CHARGES FOR SERVICE AT QTHER THAN REGULAR WORKING HOURS

. Rates named in Sections 2, 3, 4 and 5 apply for ser-
vice performed during regular working hours of 8:00 a.m.

to 5:00 p.m. except Saturdays, Sundays and holidays as
defined in Item No. 10.

For services performed at the request of the shipper
or consignee at other than those hours specified above and

on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, an additional charge
equal to the cost of overtime will be made.

g %ﬁzgse g Decision No. 79516

EFFECTIVE MAY 1Q, 1969
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
| Correction No. 221 ‘ San Francisco, California.




Seventh Revised P2ge ..... 23
Cancels

Sixth Revised 239€ cvvaeas 23 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) I;gm

CHARGES FOR ESCORT SERVICE

In addition to all other applicable rates and charges
named in this tariff, the following charges shall be asses-
sed on shipments requiring escort service:

(a) A charge of ($7.1l5 per hour, plus 8 cents per
actual mile, shall be made for cach escort ve-
hicle and driver furnished, for the time and
distance said vehicle and driver are engaged in
such service. (See Notes 1 and 2)

(b) A charge shall be made equal to the actual €OSt

of any bridge or ferry tolls incurred for cach
escort car.

NOTE l.-Service shall commence with departure Of each es-
cort vehicle from its point of dispatch and ter-
minate with the return of each escort car to its
point of dispatch, excluding off-duty hours.

NOTE 2.~Charges for fractions of an hour shall be deter-
mined in accordance with the following table:

MINUTES
But
Not Qver

omit
- - shall’ be % hour
B shall be % hour
— —--= shall be 2 hour
—ame———e——e—-—e $hall be 1 hour

CRARGES FOR PERMIT SHIPMENTS

In additsieon tO all other applicable rates and charges
named in this tariff, the following charges shall be as-
sessed op shipments reguiring transportation permits:

(a) A charge of¢$8.60 shall be made for the service
of sccuring each permit, and

() A charge shall be made equal to the feec, if any,
assessed by the governmental agency for issuing
cach permit.

it I




FAILURE TO ACCOMPLISH DELIVERY

If the carrier, through no fault of its own, is unable
to effect delivery of any shipment within 48 hours, excluding
Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, after receipt of the ship-
ment, notice will be sent or given to consignor ox consignee
that the shipment is being placed in storage. Thereafter the
shipment will be stored at carrier's terminal subject to
the rates and charges set forth below, or at carrier's option
may be placed in public warehouse.

For each of the first five days, 5-3/4 cents
pexr 100 pounds.

Foxr the sixth and each succeeding day, 8

. cents per 100 pounds.

Minimum storage charge per shipment on freight held be-

yond 48 hours, 5 days or less, 77 cents: 6 days ox
rore, $1.18.

In computing time, sny fractional part of 24 hours will
be countel as one day. a

In computiné charges, any fractional part of 100
pounds will be computed as 100 pounds.

Shipments unloaded from vehicle and reloaded on vehicle

will be subject to a charge of OR.65 per ton in addition to
all other charxges.

Subsequent delivery from point of storage will be charged
as & new shipment.

L
-
4

% Change ) .
¢ Increase ) Decmsxon'No.

73316

/ EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

1ssued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California
. San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 222 |
< [




® o
Scventh Revised Page ..... 24

Cancels
Sixth Revised PAYC eeeeasee 24 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

!

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) I;gm

DELAYS TO EQUIPMENT

Delays at place of pickup and/or delivery, exclusive
of the time actually conzumed in loading or unloading,
resulting from any cause not the fault of and beyond the
control of carrier which exceed onc~half hour will be
charged for at the rate of 0$9.20 per hour for all time
over one~-half hour, nminimum charge ¢$2.30.

DISPOSITION OF FRACTIONS

In computing a rate based on a multiple of another
rate, such as one hundred fifty percent of Class 100 (150),
the following will govern in the disposition of fractions:

Fractions of less than % or .25 of a cent omit.
Fractions of % or .25 of a cent or greater but

less than % or .75 of a cent will be stated

as ¥ or .50 of a cent. o
Fractions of % or .75 of a cent or greateX, LnCrease

+o next whole figure.

EXPORT FREIGET CLEARANCES

When the service of clearing export f£reight is per-
formed by the carrier, a charge of ¢ $4.35 per clearance
will be made.

GROSS WEIGHT

Charges shall be assessed on gross weight of the
shipment. No allowance shall be made for the weight of
the containers. (See Exception)

EXCEPTION ~ When palletized shipments subject to
minizmm weights of 20,000 pounds or more are
loaded or ualoaded by power-lozding device, the
weight of the pallers {(clevating truck pallets
or plotforrs or Lift truck sxids) shzll mot be
uzed in dezormining “he welsht of the salprient
nor the chaxges thcresa. This exception applics
only in cenmection with rztes contained in this
tariff, and is not zpplicadle to shipments of
empty pallets. Waen rail rates axe used under
the provisions of Iten No. 130 of this tariff,
the weight of the pallets shall be included or
excludad in accordance with the provisions of
the governing xzil tariff.




GUARANTEE OF MINIMUM TONNAGE

Rates bhased on weekly, monthly, yearly or per job
ninimum tonnage requirements will apply only when
hauled by one carrier for one shipper or consignee
and when carrier is furnished with a satisfactory
guarantee that the minimum tonnage requirement will
be shipped, or when the xequired tonnage has been
transported.

The term "monthiy" as used above means a calendar
month or a period of 30 consecutive days.

_ The texm “"per job" as used above means 3 lot de-
l;ve;ed to one or morxe locations on a single project
within a period of not to exceed one year.

Chan -
f Incrggs o g Decision No. /5516

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 223




-

Eighth Revised Page .... 25
Caencels
Seventh Reviged Page ... 25 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) £§°m

ISSUANCE OF SEIPPING DOCUMENT

A chipping document (either im indfvidual or manifes?t
form) shall be issued by the carrier to the shipper for each
shipment recelived for transportation. The shipping document
shall show the following informatlon:

(&) YName of shipper.

(b) Name of consigree.

(¢) Point of origin.

(d) Point of destination.

(e) Description of the shipment (in terms of the
Governing Classification or &s provided in this
tarift).

(£) Weight of the shipment.

{g) Rate and charge assessed.

() Such other information as may be necossary to

an accurate determination of the applicable
rminimum rate and charge.

() PFor the transportation of (1) permit shipments,
or (2) shipments requiring escort service,’ iie
following information, wherever applicable, shall
be shown on all shipping documents fssved by the
carrier in connection therewith and shall de in
8dditlon to all other information required to be
shown thereon:

(1) Permit fdentifficatlon of all permit ship-
ments. (See Item No. 10.)

(2) Any escort service furnished and the &u-
thority therefor. (See Item No. 10.)

The form of shipping documont in Item No. 1100 will bde
suitable and proper.

A copy of each shipping documen%, freight bill,
accessorial service document, weigbmaster's certificate,
written instructions, written agroement, written request or
any other written document which supports the rates and
charges assessed and which the carrier Is reguired to issuve,
receive or obtain by *thic tariff for any transportation or
accossorial service shall be retained and preserved by the
carrler, at.a locatfon within the State of California, subject
to the Comrission's inspection, for a perlod of not less
than three years from the date of issue.

. - B s sebibm e I3 - - .
T em T e v ey i e r——— b R AT S b P S AL S ey LN e n. mmdy,




o ¢
L0SS AND/OR DAMAGE CLAIMS

A minimum charge of 052.85 shall be made for the han-
dling and collection of loss and/or damage claims against
another carrier when the amount involved exceeds $100.00.
When the amount involved is $200.00 or less, not less than
1 percent of the amount involved shall be charged subject
' to a minimum of O72 cents. This accessorial sexrvice shall
| not be rendered except upon the shipper's oxr consignee’s
request.

MARKING OR TAGGING OF PACKAGES

For the service of marking packages, when incidental to
transportation by the carrier, a charge of O3% cents per
package, minioum charge O$1.60 shall be made. When more
than on2 steucil is used, the minimum charge shall apply to
each stencil used.

MINIMUM CHARGE

Except as otherwise provided, on shipments moving under
class rates the minimum charge per shipment shall be as
follows:

Weight of Shipment OMindoan Charge
In Pounds (In Cents)

Over Not Ove : b
0 25 ‘
25
50
75
100

g%ﬁiﬁgﬁse ; Decision No. 75516

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Lssued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, Califormia.
Correction No. 224




Sixth Revised ?9: cenceceea 20 .

Cancels
Fifth Revised Page .c...... 26 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) Tten

POOL SHIPMENTS
(Items Nos. 280, 281 and 282)

Pool shipments as descridbed in Item No. 11 shall be subject to
rates and charges as follows for the services designated, viz.:

1. Unloading and/or segregating (does not include transportation).

Articles for which rates are not otherwise specified in this item.
(1)Class rates in cents per 100 pounds

| 100t 924} 85| 774 70 65] 60y 55| S0] 50.1 40 37% 35
l 45] 43‘ ar| 39 | 36| 3s] 331 31| 30| *~ |29%|28%| 28 |(2)27%
{ p] 4

-

L .

}

(1) Minimum Charge 160 cents per component part.
(2) Applies on articles rated Class 35 or lewer.

Commodity rates in cents per 100 pounds
Minimum Charge 160 cents
_pex component part

Games or Toys, as described .
under the heading “Games b
or Toys Group,”

and

Bicycles, X.D., as descridbed
in Xtems 188590 and 188610
series,

-

and

Vehicles, other than self-
propelled, X.D., as descrided
in Items 188690, 188780,
189000, 189180, 189440,
189780, 189820 and 189960
seri¢s, in the Governing
Classification ~eeee—

Candy and Confectionery, as
described under the heading
"Candy Group® in the
Governing Classification eeeemcccace=a e

2. Pool Shipments of Furniture or Furniture Parts as described
under the headings “Furniture Group” and "Furniture Parts Group”
in the Governing Classification shall be charged as follows:

(a) Unloading and/or segregating including transportation
and all accessorial services except those governed by parapgraphs
3(g) and 3(h) of Item No. 281, $2.50 per 100 pounds,.minimum
charge $3.80 per component part.




i .

(b) Unloading and/or segregating including all accessorial
services except those governed by paragraphs 3(g) and 3(h) of Item

No. 281, $1.30 per 100 pounds, minimum charge $2.50 per component
part.

(Continued in Item No. 281)

¢ Increase )
** 50.1 scale of rates p) .. ]
eliminated y Decision No. 75516
)

wwv Commodity rate eliminated

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,

San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 225




Seventh Revised Page .e..c.. 27

@
Cancels

Sixth Revised PAGE weeceso. 27 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

r

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) I;::gm

POOL SHIPMENTS (Continued)
(Xtems Nos. 280, 281 anéd 282)

3. Accessorial Sexvices:

(2) A clerical service charge of 75 cents pexr com-
ponent part is to be assessed on each and cvery component
that the carrier unloads and/or segregates and delivers
to the consignee, subconsignee, their agents or to other
carriers. This charge covers the services of preparing
delivery instructions, issuance of freight bills to each
subconsignee or shipper and accounting therefor, and/ox
the processing of similar documents preparcd by the shipper
and acecounting therefor.

(b) Listing and reporting marked weights, gallonage
or serial numbers, 2 cents per line, per package or piece,
minimum charge 65 cents per component part.

(¢) Marking, tagging, stenciling or labeling, 2
cents per package or piece, minimum charge $1.05 per
component part.

~ (d) Advancing, prorating and collecting inbound
freight charges of other carriers, 1 percent of amount
advanced, minimum charge $1.05 per component part.

(e) Advancing or prepayment of outbound freight
chaxges to other carriers, 75 cents pex component part.

, (£) Breaking down, leveling off, installing dumnage
in pool cars stopped for partial unloading will be charged
as provided in Item No. 110 for helpers, plus the cost of
dunnage.

(g) Storage will be charged as provided in Item No.
180 when carrier through no fault of its own is unable to
cffect delivexry of a component part.

(R) Replacing damage-frec eguipment in pool cars,
ox any other accessorial sexvice not provided for else-
where shall be charged at the hourly rate provided in
paragraph (b) of Item No. 110.

(i) In addition to the other accessorial charges
provided herecin speeial handling chaxges dbased on the
total weight of the component part shall be assessed as
follows:

1. For each compenent paxrt oun which delivery
is taken at carrier’'s texminal: 27 cents pex 100
pounds, minimum charge $1.25.




2. When, through no fault of carrier, all pieces
comprising one component part are not picked up at one
specific time on delivery taken at carrier's terminal,
charges shall be assessed as set forth under subpara-
graph (1) hereof plus an additional charge of 27 cents
pexr 100 pounds, minimum charge o$1.10.

(Continued in Item No. 282)

¢ Increase, except as noted ) Decision No.
o No chang:: ) ° 75516

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued Dy the public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisce, California.

Correction No. 226




Eighth Revised Page «voevreer. 38
Cancels

Seventh ReVised pdqe evsconse 38 M:Nmm RAIE MFF No' I-B

«*SECTION NO. 2 ~ CLASS RATES (Continued) - Ttem
In Cents per 100 Pounds No.

Any Quantity

8%

774

70

8

201
219

190

207

179
198

173
188

|

Minimur Weight 500 Pounds

8s | 7T | 70 65

9
¢ 119 IlCJ

Minimum Weight 2,000 Pounds

122

| 109 ] 103 7 19
x 8 |10

|
!

92y | 85 | 77% 70 65

70 66
76

2 $9 57
64 62

|
|
|
: |

Minimum Weight 4,000 Founds

|

(1) See Item No. 700

¢ Increase )
#» 50.) scale of rates )
eliminated. )

Decision No.

75516

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1959

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 227

T e S — o gl Y Y TN o Lk, R S Lt gt S * i 4 srmiln B e %

~38~




First Revised Page ..... 38-A
Cancels
o:iginal plgc serseanay .':-38-A m RATE TARIPF No- I-B

ww SECTION NO. 2 « CLASS RATES (Concluded) Item
In Cents per 100 Pounds No.

Minimum Vieight 10,000 Pounds except as provided in Note i

| ss 50

100 | 92% | 85| 778 | 70| 65| €0 |

48 46 43 40 38 36 35 34 32
51 49 46 44 41 ’ 40 38 36

Minimum Weight 20,000 Pounds except as provided in
Notes 2 and 3

xoo!’ 923 | 85| 773 | 70| 65| €0 55 50

45 43 40 38 36 35 34 32 31
48 46 43 40 38 36 35 34 32

Minimum Veight as provided in the Governing Classification
or Sections Nos. 2-B or 2-C of the Exception Ratings Tariff,

except as provided in Note 3

45 40 37% 35

30 29 _ 28
32 31 30% 30

Note l-=When applied in connection with truckload ratings,
minimum weight will be as provided in the Govesning Classifica-
tion oz Sectionms Nos. 2-B or 2-C of the Excepticn Ratangs Tariff,
DUt in no event less than 10,000 pounds.

Note 2=-When applied in comnection with truckload ratings,
minimum weight will be as provided in the Goveraning Classifica-
tion or Sections Nos. 2-B or 2-C of the Exception Ratinmgs Tariff,
but ip ne event less than 20,000 pounds.

Note 3=-When the truckload minimum weight provided in the
Governing Classification or Sections Nos. 2«B or 2-C of the
Excaption Ratings Tariff exceeds 40,000 pounds, the minimum weight
shall be 40,000 pounds,Class 35 rates provided therein apply in
connection with Class 35.1, 35.2, 35.3 and 35.4 truckload ratings
provided in Sections Nos. 2-B or 2-C of the Exception Ratings
Tariff. .

e et e e 7 =i < m e B A A ot At M A A = R A = A P o o h e e el e e e - ——

(1) See Item No. 7090.




Q0 Increase )

¥ 50.1 scale of rates ) Decision No. 75516
climinated. )

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1509

" Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Ca.liforn::.a,
San Francisco, Califorpia.
Correction No. 228




Seventh Revised Page ...... 40
Cancels :
Sixth Revised Page ....c... 40 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

SECTION NO. 3 -~ COMMODITY RATES (Continued) Item
In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted No.

COMMODITY

CANNED GOODS, Pickles, Preserves, in earthenware,
glass or metal cans, boxed, or in pails or tubs,
crated, or in bulk in barrels or kegs, as de-
scribed under that heading in Item No. 400

FRUIT, DRIED, in boxes or sacks.

Applies only within ZONE 1

Shipments on Platforms, loaded by Shipper and
unloaded by Consignee

Minimum 6,000 tons per vear, subject to Item
No. 230 - -

CASTING, Iron or Steel (See Note). City Deliveries.
Minimum 1,500 tons per year, subject to Item
No. 230

NOTE.-~-Rates will also apply on Foundry
Patterns, gross weight of which does not exceed
10% of gross weight of total shipment.

BETWEEN AND

All Zones in Alameda, All Zones in Alameda,
Albany, Bexkeley, Albany, Berkeley,
Emexyville, Oakland Emeryville, Oakland

SEHIPMENTS WEIGHING

2,000 pounds and under
Over 2 000 pounds but not over 4,000 pounds

Over 4,000 pounds but not over 6 000 pounds
over 6 000 pounds

(1) Minimum charge ¢$1.90 per shipment.

f%ﬁgﬁse g Decision No. 75516

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

T I o e i

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 229




Seventh Revised Page ... 41
Cancels -~ . .
Sixth Revised’Page cese 41 ‘MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-B

SECTION NO. 3 - COMMODITY RATES (Continued) Item
In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted No.

COMMODITY ORATE

CIGARS, CIGARETTES, SNUFF OR MANUFACTURED
TOBACCO, as deseribed under the heading "CIGARS
AND CIGARETTES GROUP” in the Governing Classi-
fication.

Applies from public warehouses to points
and places located within the Oakland Jobber
Zone described below: In ants
pe
Minimum 75,000 pounds per month Skipment

25 pounds or less - - - 190
25 pounds but not over 50 pounds —=—=- 200
50 pounds but not over 75 pounds ==-—-= 215
75 pounds but not over 100 pounds ===-= 240
100 pounds but not over 500 pounds ==-- 280

In Cents
per 100
pounds

Over 500 pounds but not over 1000 pounds -~ 57
Over 1000 pounds but not over 2000 pounds -- 45
Over 2000 pounds but not over 4000 pounds =- 37
Over 4000 *pounds 34

. .

The OAKLAND JOBBER ZONE consists of the
area bounded as follows:

] Beginning at the intersection of San Fran—
c€isco Bay and Qakland approach to the San Fran-
€isco-Oakland Bay Bridge; northeast along said
bridge approach to the intersection of 32nd
Street; northeast on 32nd Strect to Perxalta
Street; south on Peralta Street to 30th Strect:
east on 30th Street to Broadway:; south om
Broadway to 26th Street; cast on 26th Street
o Harrison Street:; south on Harrison Street
tO Lakeside Drive; southeast on Lakeside Drive
to Oak Street: south on Oak Street to l2th
Street; east on l2th Stxeet to Fallon Street;
south on Fallon Street to Estuary:; west on
Estuary to Waterfront and north to point of
beginning, including both sides of desigmated
stxecets. ‘

1

% Change ) . .
* Addition ) Decision No. 75516
¢ Incxrease )

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilitics Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 230

P




Seventh Revised Page ..ovvvee.. 42
Cancels

Sixth Revised Page .cevecvoons. 42 : MINIMOM RATE TARIFF NO.

1-3

.

SECTION NQO. 3 « COMMODITY RATES
In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted

Ttem
No.

GRAIN PRODUCTS, as described under the heading
"GRAIN PRODUCTS GROUP" in the Governing
Classification.

Except as noted, :ates include inside delivery

and piling of flour not excceding ten sacks
high.

FROM TO

Alameda =~ All points. (12(3)100 | Any Quantity
ZONE 1 = Qakland -~ that portion (3) 59 500
southerly from a line begin- (3) 45 1,000
ning at the intersection of (3) 3¢ 2,000 -
Yerda Buena Avenue and San (3) 28% 5,000
Francisco Bay, easterly along (3) 25% 10,000
Yerba Buena Avenue and its (3) 19% 20,000
Warehouses projected line to 40th Street;
in thence casterly along 40th
ZONE 1 = Qakland | Street to Piedmont Avenue; and
noxthwesterly from a line be=-
ginning at the intersection of
29th Avenue and the Qakland
City limits, easterly along
29th Avenue to 23rd Avenuc;
thence northerly along 23xd
Avenue to Foothill Boulevazxd.

All points in ZONES 1, 2 and 3 | (2)(3)112 | Any Quantity
(except Alameda, Albany and (3) 68 500
that portion of ZONE 1 - Qak= (3) 49 1,000
land described above). (3) 37 2,000

' ' (3) 32 5,000

(3) 30| 10,000

(3) 244 20,000

(1) Minimum charge ¢$3.00 per shipment.

(2) Minimum charge 0$3.35 per shipment.

(3) For shipping and marking add Q14% cents per
minimum charge {¢$1.45.

4 Change ) . 75516

Cl No.
0 Increase ) Decision Ne

i . Sy b - —

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califermia,
San Francisco. California.
Correction No. 231 ,

i e e T

e

- < 1 —— MM A PR iy S PR ettt
e ———— iy ————— d——" -

) o e Mgy
+ et e m— L mp e e A et gl




Seventh Revised Page... 47/
Cancels
Sixth Revised Page ... 47 MINIMOM RATE TARIFF NO. l~B

Item
SECTION NO. 5 - HOURLY TRUCK RATES No.

ORate in
Cents
Per Hour

HOURLY VEEICLE UNIT RATES, including Driver and
All Other Operating Expenses:

Vehicles, N.0.S. (Subject to Notes 1, 2 and 3)

Capacity of Carrier's Equipment in Pounds:

2,500 or less

Over 2,500 but not over 4,500
" 4’ soo L [ ] " lo R 500

" 10,500 * " " 20,500 ==

" 20,500 " " " 30,000 =~

" 30,000 pounds -

Minimum charge 1 hour.

NOTE l.-~Rates in this item apply only when prior to
transportation of the property shipper
enters into a written agreement with the
carrier to the effect that shipment is to
be transported under the provisions of Item
No. 1000 of Minimum Rate Tariff No. l-B.
When such an agreement is executed, rates
otherwise provided in this tariff will not
apply.

NOTE 2.~-Rates named herein apply during regular
working hours and include the services of
the driver only. For charges for service
at other than regular working hours, see
Item No. 140. When at the request of the
shipper carrier furnishes help in addition
to the driver, an additional charge shall
be made as set forth in paragraph (b) of
Item No. 110.

NOTE 3.~-Time for hourly rates shall be computed
from the time the vehicle leaves carrier's
Place of business until it arrives back
at said place of business.

% Change .
o Incrga.se ; Decision No. ‘75516

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

— A i # S i 1 S | 4 o S sl 0 ey Wl -

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 232




